2025 18 Hole Women Play Day

T Villoges

Sweeps

Flight 1

6

7

Flight 2

WD

Saneholtz, Monica
Villages G &C C

Bassford, Ann
Villages G &C C

Giuliodibari, Camille
Villages G &C C

Varenkamp, Helen
Villages G &C C

Anderson, Susan
Villages G &C C - WGC

Schwerin, Millie-Anne
Villages G &C C

Salvatierra, Janelle
Villages G &C C

Chung, Michelle
Villages G &C C - WGC

Krattli, Vicki
Villages G &C C

Fuller, Cindy
Villages G &C C

Rube, Loanne
Villages G &C C

Gonzales, Janet
Villages G &C C

Owen, Judy
Villages G &C C

Strong, Lyn
Villages G &C C

LeCompte, Janis
Villages G &C C

September 4, 2025
CAPTAIN'S TROPHY 9.04.25 Leaderboard

91 +1 73
87 +2 74
88 +3 75
91 +3 75
94 +4 76
93 +5 77

91 E 72
98 +1 73
99 +2 74
99 +5 77
103 +6 78
102 +8 80
WD - WD

$8.00
$8.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$8.00
$8.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

e Villoges

Plaver Total To Par Total
Y Gross Net

LOW GROSS

1ST LOW NET

Total To Par Total

1ST LOW NET

LOW GROSS

Plaver Total To Par Total
Y Gross Net

1

Kim, In

$8.00

LOW GROSS


file:///v2tournaments/11979387065969153274?called_from=&hide_totals=false&round_index=23
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11979450895491404801
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11979450895491404805
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11979450895457850873
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11979450895491404800
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11979450895491404803
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11979450895491404806
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11979450895491404802
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11979450895491404812
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11979450895491404808
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11979450895491404813
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11979450895491405307
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11979450895491404810
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11979450895491405306
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11979450895491404809
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11979450895491404807
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11979450895524959246

2025 18 Hole Women Play Day

The Villoges September 4, 2025
CAPTAIN'S TROPHY 9.04.25 Leaderboard

2 s e 102 +1 73 $8.00
8 i\f;‘i/g]g’e?gc;fc%e- e 101 +3 75 $0.00
4 5/cl)laeglflec;té Sorry 111 +7 79 $0.00
> %:;celss S 114 +8 80 $0.00
6 E/?/;l;;?g&cc 110 +9 81 $0.00
g I;/?/;l;éssg?&c C- WGC 108 +9 81 $0.00
8 Besmehn, Kerry 107 10 g2 $0.00

Villages G &C C

2 Tees Flight 1

e Villoges

1ST LOW NET

Plaver Total To Par Total
y Gross Net

1ST LOW NET

T $8.00
2 352:2; s 94 1 71 $7.00
. %geir'a?g %l? waGe 90 -1 71 $0.00
4 e et e 86 g 72 $8.00
5 |Viacesasec 95 +1 73 $0.00
6 Fazzio, Suzanne 100 » - $0.00

Villages G &C C
v Hallock, Diana 103

Villages G &C C +3 75 $0.00
Lee, Jay
8 Villages G &C C 105 +7 79 $0.00
9 D_iridon, Mary Ann 109 10 - a0

Villages G &C C

2 Tees Flight 2

2ND LOW NET

LOW GROSS

Total To Par Total

Dimmick, Valerie

Villages G &C C $8.00
2 M % 2 | | 00
3 Viemecace: 101 N | s
4  Bell, Patti 105 +2 74 $0.00

Villages G &C C

1ST LOW NET

LOW GROSS


https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11979450895524959248
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11979450895491405309
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11979450895524959256
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11979450895524959259
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11979450895524959249
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11979450895524959247
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11979450895491405308
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11979450895524959253
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11979450895491405311
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11979450895491404811
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11979450895491404804
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11979450895491405310
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11979450895524959251
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11979450895524959254
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11979450895524959250
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11979450895524959252
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11979450895524959262
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11979450895524959255
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11979450895524959260
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11979450895524959264

T Villoges

5 Citrigno, Auralie
Villages G &C C

6 Shimada, Jean
Villages G &C C

7 Nilsen, Barbara
Villages G &C C

8 Rodriguez, Judy
Villages G &C C

Zaccheo, Carol
WD Villages G &C C

Brown, Vivian
WD Villages G &C C

2 Tees Flight 3

2025 18 Hole Women Play Day
September 4, 2025

CAPTAIN'S TROPHY 9.04.25 Leaderboard

107

108

111

110

WD

WD

+3 75
+6 78
+8 80
+9 81
- WD
- WD

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

e Villoges

Total To Par Total

Apgar, Kathy
Villages G &C C

5 Kim, Suzy
Villages G &C C - WGC
3 Cha, Won

Villages G &C C

4 Weisend, Barbara
Villages G &C C

O'Neill, Mary Jo
Villages G &C C

6 LeBlanc, Marie
Villages G &C C - WGC

7 Frey, Judy
Villages G &C C

3 Flanigan, Diana
Villages G &C C

9 Dorjath, Neda

WD anrez, Delma
Villages G &C C

106

111

108

110

112

126

121
127
WD

+1 73
+3 75
+3 75
+3 75
+6 78
+7 79
+8 80
+19 91
= WD

$8.00
$8.00
$7.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

LOW GROSS

1ST LOW NET

2ND LOW NET

Total Purse Allocated: $110.00


https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11979450895524959266
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11979450895524959261
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11979450895524959263
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11979450895524959258
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11979450895524959265
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11979450895524959257
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11979450895524959267
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11979450895524959268
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11979450895558513704
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11979450895524959269
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11979450895558513703
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11979450895558513702
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11979450895558513708
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11979450895558513707
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11979450895558513705
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11979450895558513706

