



2025 18 Hole Women Play Day

September 4, 2025

CAPTAIN'S TROPHY 9.04.25 Leaderboard



Sweeps

Flight 1

Pos.	Player	Total Gross	To Par Net	Total Net	Purse	Details
1	Saneholtz, Monica <i>Villages G & C C</i>	86	E	72	\$8.00	LOW GROSS
2	Bassford, Ann <i>Villages G & C C</i>	91	+1	73	\$8.00	1ST LOW NET
3	Giuliodibari, Camille <i>Villages G & C C</i>	87	+2	74	\$0.00	
4	Varenkamp, Helen <i>Villages G & C C</i>	88	+3	75	\$0.00	
5	Anderson, Susan <i>Villages G & C C - WGC</i>	91	+3	75	\$0.00	
6	Schwerin, Millie-Anne <i>Villages G & C C</i>	94	+4	76	\$0.00	
7	Salvatierra, Janelle <i>Villages G & C C</i>	93	+5	77	\$0.00	

Flight 2

Pos.	Player	Total Gross	To Par Net	Total Net	Purse	Details
1	Chung, Michelle <i>Villages G & C C - WGC</i>	93	-2	70	\$8.00	1ST LOW NET
2	Krattli, Vicki <i>Villages G & C C</i>	91	E	72	\$8.00	LOW GROSS
3	Fuller, Cindy <i>Villages G & C C</i>	98	+1	73	\$0.00	
4	Rube, Loanne <i>Villages G & C C</i>	99	+2	74	\$0.00	
5	Gonzales, Janet <i>Villages G & C C</i>	99	+5	77	\$0.00	
6	Owen, Judy <i>Villages G & C C</i>	103	+6	78	\$0.00	
7	Strong, Lyn <i>Villages G & C C</i>	102	+8	80	\$0.00	
WD	LeCompte, Janis <i>Villages G & C C</i>	WD	-	WD	\$0.00	

Flight 3

Pos.	Player	Total Gross	To Par Net	Total Net	Purse	Details
1	Kim, In	99	E	72	\$8.00	LOW GROSS



2025 18 Hole Women Play Day

September 4, 2025

CAPTAIN'S TROPHY 9.04.25 Leaderboard



2	Sharps, Betty <i>Villages G & C C</i>	102	+1	73	\$8.00	1ST LOW NET
3	Kim, Bock He <i>Villages G & C C - WGC</i>	101	+3	75	\$0.00	
4	Poellot, Beverly <i>Villages G & C C</i>	111	+7	79	\$0.00	
5	Daidsen, Karen <i>Villages G & C C</i>	114	+8	80	\$0.00	
6	Park, Ae <i>Villages G&CC</i>	110	+9	81	\$0.00	
7	Park, Sue <i>Villages G & C C - WGC</i>	108	+9	81	\$0.00	
8	Besmehn, Kerry <i>Villages G & C C</i>	107	+10	82	\$0.00	

2 Tees Flight 1

Pos.	Player	Total Gross	To Par Net	Total Net	Purse	Details
1	Leisy, Christine <i>Villages G & C C</i>	95	-4	68	\$8.00	1ST LOW NET
2	Olsen, Marky <i>Villages G & C C</i>	94	-1	71	\$7.00	2ND LOW NET
3	Barber, Gisele <i>Villages G & C C - WGC</i>	90	-1	71	\$0.00	
4	Piper, Priscilla <i>Villages G & C C - WGC</i>	86	E	72	\$8.00	LOW GROSS
5	Tuft, Gail <i>Villages G & C C</i>	95	+1	73	\$0.00	
6	Fazzio, Suzanne <i>Villages G & C C</i>	100	+2	74	\$0.00	
7	Hallock, Diana <i>Villages G & C C</i>	103	+3	75	\$0.00	
8	Lee, Jay <i>Villages G & C C</i>	105	+7	79	\$0.00	
9	Diridon, Mary Ann <i>Villages G & C C</i>	109	+10	82	\$0.00	

2 Tees Flight 2

Pos.	Player	Total Gross	To Par Net	Total Net	Purse	Details
1	Dimmick, Valerie <i>Villages G & C C</i>	100	-2	70	\$8.00	1ST LOW NET
2	Mukuno, Joyce <i>Villages G & C C</i>	98	-2	70	\$8.00	LOW GROSS
3	Kiernan, Janis <i>Villages G & C C</i>	101	-1	71	\$0.00	
4	Bell, Patti <i>Villages G & C C</i>	105	+2	74	\$0.00	



2025 18 Hole Women Play Day

September 4, 2025

CAPTAIN'S TROPHY 9.04.25 Leaderboard



5	Citrigno, Auralie <i>Villages G & C C</i>	107	+3	75	\$0.00	
6	Shimada, Jean <i>Villages G & C C</i>	108	+6	78	\$0.00	
7	Nilsen, Barbara <i>Villages G & C C</i>	111	+8	80	\$0.00	
8	Rodriguez, Judy <i>Villages G & C C</i>	110	+9	81	\$0.00	
WD	Zaccheo, Carol <i>Villages G & C C</i>	WD	-	WD	\$0.00	
WD	Brown, Vivian <i>Villages G & C C</i>	WD	-	WD	\$0.00	

2 Tees Flight 3

Pos.	Player	Total Gross	To Par Net	Total Net	Purse	Details
1	Apgar, Kathy <i>Villages G & C C</i>	100	-5	67	\$8.00	LOW GROSS
2	Kim, Suzy <i>Villages G & C C - WGC</i>	106	+1	73	\$8.00	1ST LOW NET
3	Cha, Won <i>Villages G & C C</i>	111	+3	75	\$7.00	2ND LOW NET
4	Weisend, Barbara <i>Villages G & C C</i>	108	+3	75	\$0.00	
5	O'Neill, Mary Jo <i>Villages G & C C</i>	110	+3	75	\$0.00	
6	LeBlanc, Marie <i>Villages G & C C - WGC</i>	112	+6	78	\$0.00	
7	Frey, Judy <i>Villages G & C C</i>	126	+7	79	\$0.00	
8	Flanigan, Diana <i>Villages G & C C</i>	121	+8	80	\$0.00	
9	Dorjath, Neda	127	+19	91	\$0.00	
WD	Juarez, Delma <i>Villages G & C C</i>	WD	-	WD	\$0.00	

Total Purse Allocated: \$110.00